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No. 14, S.] 	 [Published Feb. 22, 1895. 

CHAPTER 4. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State 
Fireman's Association a sum of money 
therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to s1,400appro 
the Wisconsin State Fireman's Association, 
incorporated underunder the laws of the state of 
Wisconsin, the sum of fourteen hundred dol- 
lars, out of any moneys in the treasury not 
otherwise appropriated. This appropriation 
is made to cover the year 1895 and 1896, and 
shall be paid to said association in two annual 
equal payments, to•wit: In 1895 and 1896. 

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved Feb. 21, 1895. 

No. 72, S.] 	 [Published Feb. 22, 1895. 

CHAPTER 5. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money for 
monuments in National Park, Chickamauga, 
Tennessee, and to appoint additional com-
missioners. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in. 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. For the purpose of erecting suit- vo,000 appro. 
able monuments upon the battlefield of Chick Horn rd  e rg,. 
amauga (now a national park), commemorative 
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of the Wisconsin troops engaged in said battle 
September 19th and 20th, 1863, there is here-
by appropriated out of any money in the treas-
ury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). This sum 
shall be for the purchase of a monument for 
each regiment of infantry and cavalry and bat-
tery of artillery engaged in said battle, which 
are as follows: 1st Regiment Wisconsin Volun-
teer Infantry, 10th Regiment Wisconsin Vol-
unteer' Infantry, 15th Regiment Wisconsin 
Volunteer Infantry, 21st Regiment Wiscon-
sin Volunteer Infantry, 24th Regiment Wis-
consin Volunteer Infantry, 1st Regiment 
Wisconsin Volunteer Cavalry, 3rd Wisconsin 
Battery, 5th Wisconsin Battery, 8th Wis-
consin Battery. Provided, however, that Wis-
consin granite shall be preferred for the mon-
uments, at equal cost of similar qualities of 
granite from other states. 

Two additional 
commissioners 	SECTION 2. That the governor of this state 
rybtLappoioted be, and he is hereby authorized to appoint two 
governor,  additional commissioners to act with commis-

sioners appointed under chapter 133, laws of 
1893, whose duty it shall be to select monu-
ments and have them placed in proper loca-
tions updn said battlefield previous to the ded-
ication of such battlefield, September 19th, 
1895. 

SECTION 3. For the purpose of meeting the 
traveling and other necessary expenses of this 
commission, the sum of five hundred dollars 
($500) is hereby appropriated, which sum shall 
be paid upon the presentation of proper vouch-
ers, or so much of said money as may be nec-
essary. 

Shall ne 	SECTION 4. Said commission shall report in a report. 
writing to the governor as soon as their labors 
have been completed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved Feb. 21, 1895. 


